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DIVISION 2 - Girls State Swimming and Diving Championships — Tentative Qualifiers

University of Wisconsin - Madison, Natatorium

November 9, 2018
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Event 1 - Diving

Name

Sophia Scolman
Erin Schuh *
Madisyn Tape
Isabel Seyffer
Danielle Tesky
Madison Berg *
Kamyla Held
Eva Mikla

Miranda Rautmann

Trinity McNall *
Isabella McCabe

Melody Greenwood

Isabella Josephs
Bella Smith *
Alyssa Radant
Mya Bokerman

Gr

SO
SR
SO
SO
SR
SO
FR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR

School

Grafton
Seymour
River Falls
River Falls
Plymouth
River Falls
Whitnall
River Falls
Plymouth
Monona Grove
Plymouth
Menomonie
Plymouth
Whitnall
Whitnall

New Berlin Eisenhower

Qual.
Perfor.
393.80
433.65
357.75
390.10
366.85
420.10
365.85
404.45
314.10
432.55
313.40
350.00
327.05
463.20
296.45
344.15
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Event 2 - 200

School

Ashwaubenon
Whitefish Bay
Whitewater

Sauk Prairie
Monroe/New Glarus
Whitnall

Sturgeon Bay Co-op *
Kohler Co-op

School

Greendale *
Rice Lake
Tomahawk *
Edgewood *
Baraboo
McFarland
Wausau East
Shorewood

Yard Medley Relay
HEAT 1

HEAT 2

Qual.

Time.

:54.53
:53.67
:52.92
:52.70
:52.70
:53.67
:53.95
:55.16
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Qual.
Time.

1:52.13
1:51.39
1:50.82
1:48.05
1:48.90
1:51.08
1:51.76
1:52.68
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Event 3 - 200 Yard Freestyle

Name

Maddie Guman
Erin Bergman
Brianna Back
Brooklyn Miller
Ines Bengana
Sydney Popp *
Morgen Frausto
Grace Radke

Name

Grace Schultz
Jocelyn Zgola *
Mariah Marowsky
Kylee Theiler *
Sofia Bormett *
Mille Lausen
Lydia Barnes
DeeDee Walker

HEAT 1
Gr  School

SR New Berlin Eisenhower
SO  Medford

SO  Monona Grove
JR  Portage

SR Whitefish Bay
SO  Ashwaubenon
SO  Plymouth

FR  Whitnall
HEAT 2
Gr  School

FR  Merrill

FR  Greendale

SR Fort Atkinson
JR  Tomahawk

SO  Stoughton

SR Menomonie
SR Whitefish Bay
JR  Edgewood

Qual.

Time

2:00.32
1:59.72
1:58.94
1:58.64
1:58.83
1:59.50
2:00.26
2:00.53

Qual.

Time

:57.42
:55.87
:55.26
:53.62
:54.40
:55.72
:57.39
:58.10
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Event 4 - 200 Yard Individual Medley

Name

Olivia Richetto
Amie Barrow
Taylor Bradley
Aubrey Buskerud
Sara Desing
Natalie Gneiser
Rachel Lenz

Abi Schauske *

Name

Nicole Beckman
Abby Reid

Ella Lohr

Mekenzie Hammer *
Ella Houwers *
Kaylie Svacina *
Anna Oleniczak

Anna teDuits

HEAT 1

Gr  School

SO  Wausau East
FR  Shorewood

SR Baraboo
SR Medford
SR Whitefish Bay
FR  Baraboo
FR  Whitnall

SO  Sturgeon Bay Co-op

HEAT 2
Gr  School
SR Whitnall
FR  Edgewood
FR  Baraboo

SO Monroe/New Glarus
SO  Whitewater

SR Tomahawk

JR  New Berlin Eisenhower
FR  Edgewood

Qual.
Time
2:17.79
2:15.59
2:14.64
2:13.01
2:14.27
2:15.37
2:17.17
2:19.67

Qual.

Time

2:12.54
2:12.25
2:11.61
2:09.90
2:10.59
2:11.76
2:12.32
2:12.58
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Event 5 - 50 Yard Freestyle

Name

Evelyn Geurts
Madeleine Hammond
Olivia Konzen

Faith Forsberg

Grace Williams

Molly Banks *
Brooklyn VanVatta
Katy Volz

Name

Hannah Kujawa *
Kaitlyn Barth

Megan Duffy
Alexandra Moderski *
Maeve O'Driscoll

Issy Petersen

Claire Schultz *

Josie Peterson

HEAT 1

Gr  School

JR  Ashwaubenon

FR  Kohler Co-op

SR Grafton

FR  Rice Lake

SR Sauk Prairie

SR Sturgeon Bay Co-op
SO Platteville/Lancaster
SR Tomahawk

HEAT 2

Gr  School

JR  Greendale

SR Edgewood

SR Jefferson/Cambridge
SR McFarland

JR  Edgewood

SR Edgewood

FR  Merrill

SO  Jefferson/Cambridge

Qual.

Time
:25.30
:25.24
:25.01
:24.89
:24.90
:25.08
:25.27
:25.32

Qual.

Time
124,53
:124.28
:24.28
:23.53
124,13
:24.28
124.41
:24.57
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Event 6 -

Name

Sara Desing

Makenna Winnicki
Madison Albert-Nelson
Emma Harris

Mallory Todd

Hallory Domnick *
Mary O'Malley

Mattie Letendre

Name

Brianna Homontowski
Gaby de Moya-Cotter
Kirby Tock

Kaitlyn Barth *
Nicole Beckman *
Emma Clifford *
Lauren Steien

Grace Radke

100 Yard Butterfly
HEAT 1

Gr  School

SR Whitefish Bay

SO  Rhinelander

JR  Platteville/Lancaster
JR  Whitefish Bay

JR  Edgewood

SO  Ashwaubenon

JR  Monona Grove

SO  Baraboo
HEAT 2

Gr  School

SR Greendale

JR  Edgerton

SR Baraboo

SR Edgewood

SR Whitnall

SO  Wausau East
JR  Black River Falls/Blair-Taylor
FR  Whitnall

Qual.
Time
1:00.85
1:00.54
:59.91
:59.72
:59.72
1:00.27
1:00.73
1:00.93

Qual.

Time
:59.61
:59.39
:58.60
:57.16
:58.00
:59.19
:59.40
:59.68
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Event 7 - 100 Yard Freestyle

-
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Name

Megan Marcks
Josie Peterson
Lydia Barnes *
Maeve O'Driscoll
Emily Landwehr
Molly Banks *
Brianna Back
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Olivia Konzen

-
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Name

Abby Reid

Mara Freeman

Issy Petersen
Alexandra Moderski *
Sofia Bormett

Mariah Marowsky
Megan Duffy

Claire Schultz *
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HEAT 1

Gr  School

SR Tomahawk

SO  Jefferson/Cambridge
SR Whitefish Bay

JR  Edgewood

JR McFarland

SR Sturgeon Bay Co-op
SO  Monona Grove

SR Grafton
HEAT 2
Gr  School

FR  Edgewood

FR  McFarland

SR Edgewood

SR McFarland

SO  Stoughton

SR Fort Atkinson

SR Jefferson/Cambridge
FR  Merrill

Qual.

Time
:55.10
:54.66
:54.52
:54.04
:54.46
:54.54
:54.77
:55.13

Qual.

Time
:53.96
:53.74
:52.53
:51.44
:52.28
:53.24
:53.79
:54.03

- -
5 m\lo\m-thl—iz

0 N oW N

Event 8 - 500 Yard Freestyle

Name

Nina Schiro
Ruby Schieldt
Brianna Zimdars
Sydney Popp
DeeDee Walker
Brooklyn Miller
Eva McNally
Maggie Person

Name

Morgan Erstad *
Ines Bengana
Hallory Domnick *
Kylee Theiler *
Mille Lausen
Jocelyn Zgola *
Trinity Kanitz
Makenna Winnicki

HEAT 1

Gr  School

SR Monroe/New Glarus
FR  Edgerton

JR  Whitewater

SO  Ashwaubenon

JR  Edgewood

JR  Portage

SO  Shorewood

Qual.

Time

5:29.02
5:25.89
5:25.00
5:22.08
5:23.21
5:25.74
5:26.10

FR  Delavan-Darien/WisSchool Deaf 5:31.13

HEAT 2

Gr  School

FR  Monroe/New Glarus
SR Whitefish Bay

SO  Ashwaubenon

JR  Tomahawk

SR Menomonie

FR  Greendale

JR  Merrill

SO  Rhinelander

Qual.

Time

5:19.66
5:17.47
5:12.43
5:09.50
5:10.32
5:15.12
5:19.07
5:20.83
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Event 9 - 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

School

Whitewater

Whitnall

Monona Grove

Sauk Prairie

Grafton

Ladysmith Co-op
Stoughton

Sturgeon Bay Co-op *

School

Wausau East
Jefferson/Cambridge
Merrill

Edgewood *
Tomahawk *
McFarland

Rice Lake

Greendale *

HEAT

HEAT

1

Qual.

Time.

1:42.65
1:42.41
1:42.24
1:41.86
1:42.09
1:42.29
1:42.45
1:43.26

Qual.

Time.

1:41.75
1:41.35
1:40.08
1:38.70
1:39.92
1:40.43
1:41.71
1:41.80
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Event 10 - 100 Yard Backstroke

HEAT 1

Ln Name Gr  School

1 Grace Forsberg SO  Rice Lake

2 Adriana Nickels FR  McFarland

3 Rachel Lenz FR  Whitnall

4 Claire Sweeney FR  Edgewood

5  Emma Clifford SO  Wausau East

6 Emma Harris JR  Whitefish Bay

7  Cassandra Keller SR Monona Grove

8 Maggie Ripp * SO  Sturgeon Bay Co-op
HEAT 2

Ln Name Gr  School

1 Megan Marcks SR Tomahawk

2 Erin Bergman SO  Medford

3 Mara Freeman FR  McFarland

4 Anna teDuits * FR  Edgewood

5 Mekenzie Hammer SO Monroe/New Glarus

6  Grace Schultz * FR  Merrill

7 Morgan Erstad FR Monroe/New Glarus

8  Anna Oleniczak * JR  New Berlin Eisenhower

Qual.
Time

—

:01.06
:00.75
1:00.65
:59.92
:00.13
:00.68
:01.01
:02.04
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Qual.

Time
:59.77
:58.84
:58.59
:57.45
:57.99
:58.61
:59.00
:59.82

Event 11 - 100 Yard Breaststroke

HEAT 1
Ln Name Gr  School
1 Anna Czubak SR Shorewood
2 Emmi Belzer JR  Fort Atkinson
3 Jocelyn McNicoll * FR  Ashwaubenon
4 Mallory Todd JR  Edgewood
5 Emily Landwehr JR  McFarland
6 Natalie Gneiser FR  Baraboo
7 Giulia Brickl JR  Sauk Prairie
8 Nefeli Tselemegkou FR  Whitnall
HEAT 2
Ln Name Gr  School
1 Laura Billmann FR  McFarland
2 Amie Barrow FR  Shorewood
3 Ella Lohr FR  Baraboo
4 Ella Houwers * SO  Whitewater
5  Taylor Bradley * SR Baraboo
6  Ella Weaver JR McfFarland
7 Kaylie Svacina * SR Tomahawk
8 Katelyn Holmstrom SR Rice Lake

Qual.

Time

1:11.02
1:10.70
1:10.17
1:08.93
1:09.53
1:10.32
1:10.90
1:11.26

Qual.

Time

1:08.71
1:07.60
1:07.31
1:05.88
1:06.31
1:07.52
1:08.29
1:08.75
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Event 12 - 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

School

Medford
Whitnall
Baraboo

Rice Lake

Sauk Prairie
Shorewood
Monona Grove
Ashwaubenon *

School

Merrill

Greendale
McFarland
Edgewood *
Tomahawk *
Whitefish Bay *
Monroe/New Glarus
Stoughton

HEAT 1

HEAT 2

Qual.

Time.

3:45.86
3:45.52
3:43.84
3:43.18
3:43.42
3:44.64
3:45.82
3:46.13

Qual.
Time.

3:41.55
3:39.90
3:38.68
3:34.58
3:38.08
3:39.70
3:40.08
3:42.36

* Sectional Winners

Diving Judges

Dennis Hubert, Grafton
Erin Liljedahl, Menomonie
Morgan Percevecz, Monona Grove
Greg Heberlein, Plymouth

Renee Seipel, River Falls
Danielle Hibbs, Seymour
Cheryl Weber, Whitnall

Alternate Judges

Alex Sorce, New Belin Eisenhower



Division 2 Teams/Coaches

Ashwaubenon

Baraboo

Black River Falls/Blair Taylor
Delavan-Darien/School for the Deaf
Edgerton

Edgewood Sacred Heart
Fort Atkinson

Grafton

Greendale
Jefferson/Cambridge
Kohler Co-op

Ladysmith Co-op
McFarland

Medford

Menomonie

Merrill

Monona Grove

Monroe/New Glarus

Jennifer Steffel
Lynn Keeling
Cathy Mathson
Matthew Palma
Margaret Cotter
Emily Schwabe
Evan Hill
Jonathan Lesniak
Bri Dziuk

Alyssa Hotter
Elizabeth Buchholz
Matt Bunton
Jessica Garvey
Betsy Berends
Erin Liljedahl
Kristie Winter
Kelly Pastika

Linda Moser

New Berlin Eisenhower
Platteville/Lancaster
Plymouth

Portage
Rhinelander

Rice Lake

River Falls

Sauk Prairie
Seymour
Shorewood
Stoughton

Sturgeon Bay Co-op
Tomahawk

Wausau East
Whitefish Bay
Whitewater

Whitnall

Alyssa Bauer

Elissa Granger
David Coley
Tamara Tollefson
Jenny Heck

Bob Burdorf

Rachel Jensen
Melani Guentherman
Sarah Tracy

Cassie Rodriguez
Katie Talmadge
Dave Bubnik
Theresa Lesperance
Derek Steinke

Jim Davis

Gina Foucault

George Guddie



